

PS&E JOB NO : 21C516 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009771 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6331  
 HWY : SR 007  
 TITLE : SR 7  
 SR 507 TO S OF S 38TH ST  
 PAVING  
 21C516  
 PROJECT : 0007(027)  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 11 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E	MILES RESOURCES, LLC 400 VALLEY AVE NE	PUGET PAVING AND CONSTRUCTION, 10910 26TH AVE S
TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	PUYALLUP WA 983722516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	LAKEWOOD WA 984998854 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101068

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION									
		L.S.			-81.78 %			-31.54 %		13.62 %
			148,215.00	27,000.00	-121,215.00	101,465.00	-46,750.00	168,395.90	20,180.90	
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM									
		L.S.			-17.56 %			-11.85 %		7.34 %
			6,065.00	5,000.00	-1,065.00	5,346.00	-719.00	6,510.00	445.00	
GRADING										
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	87.0000	S.Y.	85.0000	126.0000	48.24 %	239.0000	181.18 %	200.0000	135.29 %	
			7,395.00	10,962.00	3,567.00	20,793.00	13,398.00	17,400.00	10,005.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
4	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	65784.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	3.1500	5.00 %	3.7700	25.67 %	4.0000	33.33 %	
			197,352.00	207,219.60	9,867.60	248,005.68	50,653.68	263,136.00	65,784.00	
5	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22									
	41.7000	TON	340.0000	350.0000	2.94 %	451.5000	32.79 %	270.0000	-20.59 %	
			14,178.00	14,595.00	417.00	18,827.55	4,649.55	11,259.00	-2,919.00	
6	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22									
	6824.0000	TON	100.0000	114.0000	14.00 %	109.7500	9.75 %	93.0000	-7.00 %	
			682,400.00	777,936.00	95,536.00	748,934.00	66,534.00	634,632.00	-47,768.00	
7	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			20,898.00	20,898.00		20,898.00		20,898.00		
8	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			34,829.00	34,829.00		34,829.00		34,829.00		
9	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			6,067.00	6,067.00		6,067.00		6,067.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 21C516 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009771 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6331  
 HWY : SR 007  
 TITLE : SR 7  
 SR 507 TO S OF S 38TH ST  
 PAVING  
 21C516  
 PROJECT : 0007(027)  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 11 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E	MILES RESOURCES, LLC 400 VALLEY AVE NE	PUGET PAVING AND CONSTRUCTION, 10910 26TH AVE S
TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	PUYALLUP WA 983722516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	LAKEWOOD WA 984998854 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101068

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
10	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-2.00		-2.00		-2.00		-2.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
11	INLET PROTECTION									
	96.0000	EACH	85.0000	17.65 %	100.0000	17.65 %	100.0000	17.65 %	50.0000	-41.18 %
			8,160.00	1,440.00	9,600.00	1,440.00	9,600.00	1,440.00	4,800.00	-3,360.00
12	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00	
TRAFFIC										
13	PLASTIC LINE									
	45910.0000	L.F.	3.0000	-43.33 %	1.7000	-46.00 %	1.6200	-46.00 %	2.6600	-11.33 %
			137,730.00	-59,683.00	78,047.00	-63,355.80	74,374.20	-63,355.80	122,120.60	-15,609.40
14	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE									
	11310.0000	L.F.	3.5000	-57.14 %	1.5000	-60.00 %	1.4000	-60.00 %	2.4000	-31.43 %
			39,585.00	-22,620.00	16,965.00	-23,751.00	15,834.00	-23,751.00	27,144.00	-12,441.00
15	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE									
	910.0000	S.F.	8.0000	50.00 %	12.0000	41.75 %	11.3400	41.75 %	18.1000	126.25 %
			7,280.00	3,640.00	10,920.00	3,039.40	10,319.40	3,039.40	16,471.00	9,191.00
16	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	144.0000	L.F.	15.0000	-20.00 %	12.0000	-17.20 %	12.4200	-17.20 %	23.4000	56.00 %
			2,160.00	-432.00	1,728.00	-371.52	1,788.48	-371.52	3,369.60	1,209.60
17	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER									
	18.0000	EACH	150.0000	-13.33 %	130.0000	-13.60 %	129.6000	-13.60 %	390.0000	160.00 %
			2,700.00	-360.00	2,340.00	-367.20	2,332.80	-367.20	7,020.00	4,320.00
18	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	47.0000	EACH	35.0000	60.00 %	56.0000	54.29 %	54.0000	54.29 %	48.0000	37.14 %
			1,645.00	987.00	2,632.00	893.00	2,538.00	893.00	2,256.00	611.00

PS&E JOB NO : 21C516 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009771 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6331  
 HWY : SR 007  
 TITLE : SR 7  
 SR 507 TO S OF S 38TH ST  
 PAVING  
 21C516  
 PROJECT : 0007(027)  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 11 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E	MILES RESOURCES, LLC 400 VALLEY AVE NE	PUGET PAVING AND CONSTRUCTION, 10910 26TH AVE S
TACOMA WA 984431099	PUYALLUP WA 983722516	LAKEWOOD WA 984998854
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101068

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
19	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING									
	6.0000	EACH	50.0000	56.0000	12.00 %	54.0000	8.00 %	48.0000	-4.00 %	
			300.00	336.00	36.00	324.00	24.00	288.00	-12.00	
20	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	10.4000	HUND	590.0000	670.0000	13.56 %	648.0000	9.83 %	690.0000	16.95 %	
			6,136.00	6,968.00	832.00	6,739.20	603.20	7,176.00	1,040.00	
21	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	1.4300	HUND	1,500.0000	3,900.0000	160.00 %	3,780.0000	152.00 %	3,720.0000	148.00 %	
			2,145.00	5,577.00	3,432.00	5,405.40	3,260.40	5,319.60	3,174.60	
22	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION									
	46280.0000	L.F.	0.2500	0.3000	20.00 %	0.0400	-84.00 %	0.4000	60.00 %	
			11,570.00	13,884.00	2,314.00	1,851.20	-9,718.80	18,512.00	6,942.00	
23	TEMPORARY STOP LINE - SHORT DURATION									
	144.0000	L.F.	4.0000	5.0000	25.00 %	5.4000	35.00 %	1.9500	-51.25 %	
			576.00	720.00	144.00	777.60	201.60	280.80	-295.20	
24	TEMPORARY CROSSWALK LINE - SHORT DURATION									
	910.0000	S.F.	4.0000	2.0000	-50.00 %	4.3200	8.00 %	0.8500	-78.75 %	
			3,640.00	1,820.00	-1,820.00	3,931.20	291.20	773.50	-2,866.50	
25	DELETED ITEM									
	0.0200	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
26	ADJUST MANHOLE									
	88.0000	EACH	900.0000	1,450.0000	61.11 %	1,118.0000	24.22 %	1,010.0000	12.22 %	
			79,200.00	127,600.00	48,400.00	98,384.00	19,184.00	88,880.00	9,680.00	
27	ADJUST VALVE BOX									
	7.0000	EACH	630.0000	850.0000	34.92 %	814.3500	29.26 %	770.0000	22.22 %	
			4,410.00	5,950.00	1,540.00	5,700.45	1,290.45	5,390.00	980.00	
28	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 21C516 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009771 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6331  
 HWY : SR 007  
 TITLE : SR 7  
 SR 507 TO S OF S 38TH ST  
 PAVING  
 21C516  
 PROJECT : 0007(027)  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 11 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E	MILES RESOURCES, LLC 400 VALLEY AVE NE	PUGET PAVING AND CONSTRUCTION, 10910 26TH AVE S
TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	PUYALLUP WA 983722516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	LAKEWOOD WA 984998854 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101068

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
29	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
	EST.		5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
30	MINOR CHANGE								
	CALC		-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	0.00 %	
31	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC		-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	0.00 %	
32	SPCC PLAN								
	L.S.		1,000.00	-75.00 %	203.00	-79.70 %	335.00	-66.50 %	
33	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR								
	400.0000 HR		75.0000	-53.33 %	33.5000	-55.33 %	90.0000	20.00 %	
			30,000.00	-16,000.00	13,400.00	-16,600.00	36,000.00	6,000.00	
34	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR								
	EST.		7,500.00	0.00 %	7,500.00	0.00 %	7,500.00	0.00 %	
35	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN								
	350.0000 HR		12.0000	-70.83 %	3.2500	-72.92 %	3.2000	-73.33 %	
			4,200.00	-2,975.00	1,137.50	-3,062.50	1,120.00	-3,080.00	
36	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL								
	L.S.		33,250.00	-39.85 %	20,000.00	1.47 %	24,000.00	-27.82 %	
				-13,250.00	33,740.00	490.00	24,000.00	-9,250.00	
37	FLAGGERS								
	480.0000 HR		65.0000	18.46 %	73.4500	13.00 %	72.0000	10.77 %	
			31,200.00	5,760.00	35,256.00	4,056.00	34,560.00	3,360.00	
38	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR								
	722.0000 HR		65.0000	24.62 %	72.3500	11.31 %	72.0000	10.77 %	
			46,930.00	58,482.00	52,236.70	5,306.70	51,984.00	5,054.00	
39	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR								
	L.S.		27,000.00	51.85 %	41,000.00	-10.37 %	24,000.00	-11.11 %	
				14,000.00	24,200.00	-2,800.00	24,000.00	-3,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 21C516 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009771 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6331  
 HWY : SR 007  
 TITLE : SR 7  
 SR 507 TO S OF S 38TH ST  
 PAVING  
 21C516  
 PROJECT : 0007(027)  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 11 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E	MILES RESOURCES, LLC 400 VALLEY AVE NE	PUGET PAVING AND CONSTRUCTION, 10910 26TH AVE S
TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	PUYALLUP WA 983722516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	LAKEWOOD WA 984998854 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101068

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
40	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	528.0000	S.F.	30.0000	50.0000	66.67 %	48.6000	62.00 %	48.0000	60.00 %	
			15,840.00	26,400.00	10,560.00	25,660.80	9,820.80	25,344.00	9,504.00	
41	PATROL AND MAINTAIN TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASURES									
	100.0000	HR	75.0000	90.0000	20.00 %	85.5000	14.00 %	72.0000	-4.00 %	
			7,500.00	9,000.00	1,500.00	8,550.00	1,050.00	7,200.00	-300.00	
42	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			97.37 %		508.82 %		-34.21 %	
			1,520.00	3,000.00	1,480.00	9,254.00	7,734.00	1,000.00	-520.00	
43	PAVING AROUND INLETS									
	60.0000	EACH	300.0000	200.0000	-33.33 %	100.0000	-66.67 %	12.0000	-96.00 %	
			18,000.00	12,000.00	-6,000.00	6,000.00	-12,000.00	720.00	-17,280.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,652,575.00	\$1,623,409.60	-1.76%	\$1,666,202.16	0.82%	\$1,690,690.00	2.31%	
BASE TOTAL			\$1,652,575.00	\$1,623,409.60	-1.76%	\$1,666,202.16	0.82%	\$1,690,690.00	2.31%	